Mohawk Local School District



is seeking qualified applicants for the

position of

Treasurer

We prepare today's students for tomorrow's challenges.





Application Deadline: October 11, 2024

Mohawk Local School



The Vacancy

Mohawk Local School District is seeking a qualified financial leader for the position of **Treasurer** due to the retirement of their current Treasurer. North Central Ohio Educational Service Center will be assisting the Mohawk Local School Board of Education with its search. All applications will be reviewed by the Mohawk Local School Board of Education.

About the District and Community



Mohawk Local School District is a small, rural 125-square mile district in northwestern Ohio covering parts of Wyandot, Crawford and Seneca Counties. The district's modern and well-maintained Pre-K-12 facility is centrally located among its three communities of Sycamore, Melmore and McCutchenville. Situated between Tiffin and Upper Sandusky, Mohawk Local School offers a unique, rural lifestyle, as well as the amenities of a city.

The district and community have a strong commitment to the visual and performing arts and built a state-of-the-art performing center entirely with local funding. With active music and athletic booster groups, as well as an excellent FFA program, the district ensures students have a variety of extra curricular opportunities. Mohawk students are able to take advantage of vocational education opportunities through the Vanguard-Sentinel Career & Technology Centers in nearby Tiffin. College Credit Plus opportunities are also available through many local colleges and universities.

District Information

Total Valuation:	\$276,560,700	Graduation Rate	98.3%	
Mills:		Average Teacher Salary	\$57,326	
Inside Mills	5.00			
Outside (voted)	31.90	Total District Employees:		
Outside (effective)	20.00	Administrative	6	
Bond (voted)		Certified	65	
School Income Tax	1.0%	Classified	48	
(five years, expires Dec. 31, 2025)				
		General Fund Budget	\$14,125,941	
		Total—All Funds	\$20,276,270	
Enrollment	868			

Mohawk Local School



Salary and Contract

The successful candidate will be offered an initial contract in accordance with Ohio statutes.

The salary will be negotiable, competitive and commensurate with experience and qualifications.

Treasurer Qualifications

Mohawk Local School is seeking a licensed Treasurer with proven leadership capabilities, a passion for children, a commitment to the district and community along with administrative experience. The ideal candidate shall demonstrate the following financial leadership characteristics:

- Strong financial and detail-oriented reporting skills;
- Demonstrate knowledge of state and local funding issues, Ohio laws and regulations about public schools;
- Experience in effective process management and organizational skills;
- Expertise in developing, communicating, and managing business office procedures;
- Experience with and understanding of operating software and procedures;
- Proven ability to work with others a team player;
- Ability to facilitate educational discussions/decisions through an economic perspective;
- Demonstrate excellent interpersonal and practical communication skills;
- Leadership skills for staff and various finance committees;
- Experience with contract negotiations.

Board of Education

Josh Messersmith, President
Carl Long, Vice President
Dr. Lori Arnold
Danielle Clouse
Shawn Detterman

Application Process

Please submit the following:

- Letter of interest
- Completed and signed Mohawk Local Treasurer application form, downloaded from www.ncoesc.org
- Resume
- Copy of current Ohio Treasurer License/Certificate or demonstrate ability to obtain
- Three letters of recommendations

Tentative Timeline

Announcement	September 23, 2024
Application Deadline	October 11, 2024
Initial Interviews	October 22-23, 2024
Second Interviews	October 29, 2024
Contract to Begin	January, 2025

Submit Application/ Inquiries To:

Ms. Brenda Luhring, Superintendent/CEO

North Central Ohio ESC

via email at

bluhring@ncoesc.org

^{*}Please do not contact board members directly.*